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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
BEANC A 38 P BRE O IER 1P T ED < S DI 2 3 F U7z p?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours o fliem Veikd!
hours Response
Number 2 14 8 26
% 7.7 53.8 30.8 38 38
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
FIIE DIZZEITHE U E U 722
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 23 3 0 o6
% 88.5 11.5 0.0
[ ] Yes [ ] No [ Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
° B 751D ZOBEANDOHBERIZED L HNTT H?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% ML
Response
Number 0 0 1 25 26
% 0.0 0.0 38 96.2
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90

No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
blank?
Nod  INo3 IHI%IT Less than 70% ) %A P Hifr: FHASMICHE S <723
Do
No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
O REEMS—EY bRTUE Liep?
N/A Lessthan | 70 799, | 80-89% | 90-100% | . vaid
70% Response
Number 0 2 22 26
% 3.8 0.0 38 7.7 84.6
[ INA | ] Less than 70% | 70-79% ] 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
' 7 7 2B B A ORBIEZ ED K 5I1ZEHl U & 3 72
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent R VR
esponse
Number 0 1 8 11 6 26
% 0.0 38 30.8 423 23.1
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1 Very Poor [__] Poor [ Adequate ] Good [ Excellent
No.6
0 10 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No. 'What final grade in this course do you expect?
' BRI TRT S DT — ADBEII TS »?
B D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 3 14 9 26
% 0.0 0.0 11.5 53.8 34.6
e [ 1o E@c s EEA
No.7
0 10 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
0 [BRwo -2 o¥EEEERRIORL .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 8 18 26 37
% 0.0 0.0 30.8 69.2 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...
Nod0 Im B Rsy (—SERE. BREHE. AV Y —RHZE) LA (1003
B, 200 &, 30065 E) ERosLAEbLEAE. 2T — AIE.
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult Too difficult Vel
Response
Number 0 0 13 9 o4
% 0.0 0.0 542 37.5 8.3

[ TooEasy [__] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

. I'don't think the background knowledge required was too extraordinary.

Course materials fit the course goals.

NoA2 oy ol BN T — 2 D EREIZ 5 X DL B DT H - 72
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Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 17 6 37
% 0.0 0.0 34.6 654 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.13 Comment for Q.12

. T agree but the recommended readings weren't so useful for my essay.

. Love the textbook!

No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
o WE IO — ZDEEIZS I DLVBDTH D77
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dlszgies Agree Agree Response hiea
Number 0 0 7 19 26 37
% 0.0 0.0 269 73.1 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14
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No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
o REET— ZADHBIZS X DLV HEDTH D7
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dilsegies s Agree Response Wl
Number 0 0 7 16 ’3 37
% 0.0 0.0 304 69.6 ’

No.16

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

10

20 30
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40 50 60 70 80
No.17 Comment for Q.16
. But too long
The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoI8 GBI LT 3 — A HBICH © 7B C— BHHE D & 2 3HEDHUR 3
N71zo
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree T b Agree Response )
Number 0 9 16 26 16
% 00 38 34.6 61.5 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.19 Comment for Q.18
. I'm not exactly sure how the grading works.
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
° BB BRI 4 T IR % 5F > Tz
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 6 20 26 38
% 0.0 0.0 23.1 76.9 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [} Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
FEDHECERN B9 B E I E &2 2 72,
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Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Valid Mean
Disagree Agree Response
Number 0 0 8 18 26 37
% 00 0.0 30.8 69.2 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.22

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.23 Comment for Q.22

No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
0 R P
FEEYNC LY 217 272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree LDiages i Agree Response )
Number 0 0 8 18 26 37
% 00 0.0 30.8 69.2 )

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.24

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.25 Comment for Q.24

. Tagree but I think he should have reminded people of the recommended time limit for the
presentations because most of them went on for too long.
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No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.

° BHHOWAITO LW THED SHlE 2T 72
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 2 9 15 o6 3
% 0.0 7.7 34.6 57.7 '
: Strongly Disagree : Disagree - Agree : Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.27 Comment for Q.26

. Knowledgable and approachable, response to questions always stimulated my interest in the

subject.
No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
0 HE IR A > CREETS 120
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 7 19 26 37
% 0.0 0.0 269 73.1 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.28

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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| No.29 |Comment for Q.28
No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
° BEGHRBUT LT WY 54 I Y I THEE T A — K8 S ki 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree e b Agree Response LGl
Number 0 7 18 26 16
% 38 0.0 269 69.2 '
1 strongly Disagree |[__] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.31 Comment for Q.30
No32 The course as a whole was well organized.
0 I — ABARERIIC L BB ATV
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 16 26 36
% 00 0.0 385 61.5 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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No.33 Comment for Q.32
No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
° I — AW E L CHEESMORE ST TH 2 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree e b Agree Response v
Number 0 0 9 17 26 37
% 0.0 0.0 34.6 654 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.35 Comment for Q.34
Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
N fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?
0

A=A ht Mz \EL TOE Lizh? ZOMEITE DR Rz X

NFEUich?

. I wanted to learn about the political state of affairs in Africa and international implications, and I
learned about the necessity of Africa in international relations.

. Sadly I wasn't as interested in the topic as I thought I was.

. Texpected to know more about the IR in Africa, and this expectation was fulfilled

. More information on the context of international relations in the African continent.

No.37

'What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

A=A HIEIHMEINIIEZEDLDE I ETT p?
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. It sparked my interest in many topics I did not know before
. Tam very interested in the field of International Relations, so it is always refreshing and
humbling to learn about something that I am ignorant of

. The readings were very interesting, and the presentation was also fun as it allowed us to deviate
from just consuming knowledge, but also present it. The final exam was stressful because there
is so much complexity in African countries, but the challenge was stimulating and fun.

. Group discussions, and when I was working with my group for the presentation.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COREORET NEEIIMTIT»? B sMATIEm L BEOHREIZD
B LI ERNEERZEVTIFIN,

. I think this class of fine the way it is.

. The course would be better in person as it's hard to have conversations with people through
group discussions online.

. Not much. Perhaps more time for QnA with the professor?

. Not much

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

No39 e cpa— 2T U7z 2 E A BHICENT F X 0. HidkZ O OB % &
LIOMAEH>TTF X0,

. T'hope this becomes an in person class soon!
. In class would be much nicer than online

. No

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in
the CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

No99 B2 Iz CTLA 7 4 ACTOABZRBE LAV XY M3 881 C
55DMICRALUTLIZE N ZOHEIMITIZE LN EIZFIEABIZE D
%9,

. It was a great course, thank you very much!!!

HE»PHDIA AV b
Comment from the faculty
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Although ICU returned to in-person teaching, this class was (regrettably) designated as 'on-line'.
Given the number of students, this limited the amount of interactions, and although I tried to
compensate through live class surveys and breakout room discussions, it is clearly not the same (as
students indicate). Nevertheless, I believe we achieved our learning goals, and while I look
forward to this class being taught in person from next year, I still though this was an instructive
experience.
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